GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1659
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2021

FUNDS UNDER MPLAD SCHEME

1659. ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans / proposal to increase the funds allocated under the MPLADS scheme since it was last revised ten years ago;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government will allocate at least Rs.2 crores per assembly constituency that falls inside a parliamentary constituency;
and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to increase funds allocated under the MPLAD Scheme.

(b), (c) & (d) The questions do not arise in view of reply given at (a) above.
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